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Product Appearance

o
1.LED 4. Holder switch 7.USB port
2.MIC 5. Speaker 8.Camera

3. Holder 6. Micro SD card slot 9. Heat-resistant adhesive paper

Note: the product, accessories, interface shown in the user manual are for your reference only. Due to the upgrade
of product, your device may be slightly different with the schematic diagrams. Pls refer to the actual device.

Product Installation

1. Install the Anti-static Film

Install the anti-static film onto the windshield in the dotted area indicated
in the figure. Please select a smooth and clean area (other than edges) on
the windshield to install the anti-static film.

2. Install the Micro SD Card

Insert the Micro SD card into the Micro SD card slot with the contact side down,
until you hear a "click" sound.

3. Attach the dash cam

Remove the protective film from the heat-resistant adhesive paper on the base
of the holder, and attach the dash cam to the dashed box of the anti-static film.
Please press the base of the holder by hand to ensure a tight fit between the
heat-resistant adhesive paper and anti-static film.

4. Route Cables and Connect to Power Outlets

As shown in the figure, route the power cords along the top of the windshield,
the A-pillar, and the storage box of the co-driver seat to the vicinity of the
cigarette lighter, connect to the car charger, and then insert the cigarette
lighter.

Note: the location of the cigarette lighter may vary from vehicle to vehicle, and the above figure is for reference only.

Button Functions
You can press/click the power button for following times or durations to achieve different functions.

State Operation Function
Press and hold the power button for 3s To turn off the dash cam
Click the power button To turn on/off Wi-Fi
Power-on Double-click the power button To turn on/off audio recording

Click the power button 3 times

To format the Micro SD card

Click the power button 5 times

To reset to factory settings

Press and hold the power button for 10s |  To reset and restart the dash cam

When an authorization
request is received

Click the power button

To grant authorization

LED Functions
If the dash cam is turned on, the LED status will indicate the corresponding function.

Status

Function

Remains green

Normal recording

Remains blue

Not in recording mode

Remains red

Recording error

Flashing quickly in green

Record emergency video

Voice Commands

The dash cam can be controlled by voice commands. During the operation of the dash cam, you can give voice

commands to trigger the corresponding functions.

The dash cam supports the following voice commands in English:

Command Function
Take photo Take one photo
Lock the video Record an emergency video and save itin

the Emergency Video directory.

Turn on audio

Enable the voice recording function,
so that the recorded video will contain sound.

Turn off audio

Disable the voice recording function, so that the
recorded video will contain image only (no sound).

Turn on WiFi

Enable the Wi-Fi hotspot so as to connect to
the KAWA DVR App on your phone.

Turn off WiFi

Disable the Wi-Fi hotspot.

Turn on hotspot

Enable the Wi-Fi hotspot so as to connect to
the KAWA DVR App on your phone.

Turn off hotspot

Disable the Wi-Fi hotspot

Due to the complexity of the sound environment in the car and the diversity of the user's spoken language,
sometimes the voice commands may lead to inaccurate or false triggering of functions.

Download KAWA DVR App

This product can be used with KAWA DVR App. Please search for “KAWA DVR” in the App Market or scan the QR
code below to download and install the KAWA DVR App.

Note: to connect the hotspot of the dash cam, the operating system of your phone should be Android5.0 or i0S8.0
and above.

KAWA DVR Q

KAWA DVR

Wi-Fi Hotspot Information of KAWA Dash Cam D6
Hotspot name: KAWA_D6_XXXX (or as indicated on the product label)
Initial password: 12345678

Basic Parameters

Product Name: Dash Cam Brand Name: KAWA
Model: D6 Input: 5V=2A

Power supply: car charger Image resolution: 2560*1440

Items in the Box:

KAWA Dash Cam D6 X 1 User Manual X 1
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Heat-resistant Adhesive Paper X 2 Power Cord X 1
(one of which has been attached to the base of the holder) (3500mm)

Car Charger X 1

Anti-static Film X 2

User Guide of Power Supply

* The dash cam uses the car cigarette lighter as the power supply. To ensure a stable power supply, please use the
original car charger and power cord. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any loss caused by your using
any power supply other than the car cigarette lighter, or using any non-original car charger or power cord.

* Some vehicles still supply power to the cigarette lighter after the engine is stalled. Long duration of work of the
dash cam may cause excessive power loss of the vehicle battery. If the parking monitor function is not enabled,
please turn off the dash cam manually or disconnect the car charger from the vehicle after stalling the vehicle.
Then you will need to turn on the dash cam manually after the vehicle is started next time. The manufacturer shall
not be held liable for any loss caused by your failure to turn off the dash cam manually.

Instructions for Use of Micro SD Card
¢ The Micro SD card is not included in the package. You need to buy your own Micro SD card.

o The dash cam supports standard Micro SD card. Please use a 16GB~128GB Micro SD card with data rate of Class
10 or above.

* Please insert an appropriate Micro SD card before using the dash cam.

* The default file partition format of the Micro SD card may be different from the format of the dash cam. When
the Micro SD card is inserted for the first time, please format it in the dash cam before use.This will delete all files
from the Micro SD card. Please back up the important data to another device in advance.

* To prevent the decline of reading/writing speed after long-term use, it is recommended to format the Micro SD
card in the dash cam once a month.

« After repeated overwriting, the Micro SD card may be damaged or write at a lower speed, which will affect its
ability to save video and image files. If this happens, please replace the Micro SD card immediately. The
manufacturer shall not be held liable for any malfunction caused by the Micro SD card.

* Please use a reputable and high-quality Micro SD card. For an inferior Micro SD card, there may be a difference
between the actual reading/writing speed and nominal speed, and between the actual storage capacity and
nominal capacity. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any video loss or damage caused by a low-quality
Micro SD card.

« In order not to damage the recorded video or Micro SD card, please do not insert or remove the Micro SD card
after the dash cam is turned on.

Safety Instructions

Please use this product to the extent permitted by law.

The laws of certain countries, states or provinces may prohibit or restrict the installation and use of this product in
your vehicle. Please comply with all applicable laws and regulations regarding the use, installation and operation
of this product. Itis your responsibility to comply with all applicable laws, rules, regulations and ordinances,
including passenger privacy, and not to use this product in any place where installation or use of this product is

Precautions before Installation

¢ To ensure correct installation, please use the supplied accessories in the specified manner. If you use
non-supplied or incompatible accessories, they may damage the internal parts of this product, or they may
become loose and cause this product to fall off.

¢ DO NOT install this product at a hot or humid location, such as:
-Near the heater, air vents or air-conditioning vents; or
-Locations that may be exposed to rain, for example, near the vehicle door.

. DO NOT install this product at locations that block the driver's view, compromises the performance of
any operating system or safety function of the vehicle, including airbags and hazard light switch, or
warnING compromises the driver's ability to operate the vehicle safely.

* DO NOT install this product in front of or at sides of the dashboard, vehicle door or pillar where one of the
airbags may unfold. Please refer to the User Manual of your vehicle for the unfolding area of the front airbag, in
order to prevent product failure and personal injury.

Notes

« This product is a driving assistance product intended to record what ‘s going on around your vehicle, not
intended to help safe driving. The manufacturer shall not be held liable for any driving accidents (and any losses
incurred therefrom) caused by product failure, information loss or user operations of this product.

« Due to differences in vehicle conditions, driving habits or driving environment, some functions of this product
may not work properly under certain circumstances. Such factors as power failure, use beyond normal
temperature/humidity, collision or Micro SD card damage may cause video recording failure. This product does
not guarantee that all videos can be completely saved under any circumstances. The driving videos recorded by
this product are intended for reference only.

« Keep this product away from strong magnetic fields, which may cause damage to the product.

e This product can record and save the image of vehicle accidents, but does not guarantee to record the image of
all accidents. Minor collision accidents cannot activate the collision sensor, so their image may not be recorded in
a special folder.

« If this product is kept idle for a long time, the battery power may be exhausted, and you may need to set the
system time manually when the product is turned on next time.

* DO NOT subject this product to violent shocks or vibrations, so as to avoid product damage, malfunction or
functioning failure.

« DO NOT use chemical solvents or detergents to clean this product.
Certification

C E This device complies with the radio interference requirements of the European Community.

Use the Dash Cam in the environment with the temperature between -20°C and 65°C,otherwise, it may damage
your Dash Cam. It can be operating under 2000m.

Hereby, KAWA ELECTRIONICS COMPANY LIMITED declare that the radio equipment type Dash Cam is compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU.

Caution:

For this device, Head SAR and Body SAR was performed with the device configured in the positions according to
EN62311, and Body SAR was performed with the device 200mm from the phantom. Body SAR was also performed
with the headset attached and without.

For this device, Head SAR and Body SAR was performed with the device configured in the positions according to
EN62311, and Body SAR was performed with the device 200mm from the phantom. Body SAR was also performed
with the headset attached and without.

For Adapter: Shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

For Battery: Risk of explosion battery is replaced by an incorrect type, dispose of used batteries according to the
instructions.

Only can use the adapter as below:

Manufacturer: Stuff Electronics (Dong Guan) Limited

Model Name: ACO1

Rated Input & Output: 12V & 5V/2A

The plug could be disconnected from adapter.

U K EVATOST CONSULTING LTD eVatmaster Consulting GmbH
Suite 11, First Floor, Moy Road Business Bettinastr. 30
C n UK | REP Centre, Taffs Well, Cardiff, Wales, CF15 7QR EC | REP 60325 Frankfurt am Main,Germany
contac

FCC RF Exposure Warning Statements:

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does
cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

FCCID:2AZWZ20221

throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled
waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. To return

mmmm  your used device, please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer where the product
was purchased. They can take this product for environmental safe recycling.

Ef This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household wastes

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada’ s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause interference.

(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

L’ émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNRd’  Innovation,
Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence.
L’ exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :

(1) L' appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
(2) L' appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d' en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

Radio Frequency Exposure Statement for IC:
This equipment complies with IC exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment shall
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & body.

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d'exposition IC définies pour un environnement non contrélé. Cet
équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et la carrosserie.

IC: 27280-D6
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giez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

Warranty: 12-month limited warranty
Manufacturer: KAWA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
E-mail: support@kawa-in.com
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LUCITIOK, yCTaHOBiA OY/ICT SaBCPIIICH. Y BuzeopeructpaTop noyiepkiBaeT CIeIyIoIHe NoJIOCOBbIe KOMAHIbI Ha AHTIMHCKOM sI3bIKE: Tlpumeuanne. /st NOAKIIOUEHHs K TOUKE JOCTYIIA BHICOPETHCTPATOpa Ha TenedoHe J0/DKHA ObITh YCTAHOBIEHA CHCTEMA * Buneoperucrpatop nozsiepuBaet cranzapTHbie MAkpo SD-kaprei. Menorbsyiire mukpo SD-kapry 16-128 I'b co M3/, 1100 IPOYHOCTH KPEILICHHs 9THX aKCECCyapOB MOYKET OCIA0HYTh, YTO IPHBE/ET K NaJCHUIO H3eIHs. FCT F3ACTHE H HCTIO3y/TCA B TEHEHHE ATHTSBHOTO BEMCHH, 3apA AKKYMYATOpa MOCT SaKORHTHCA, 1 Ban
i-Fi Android5.0 i0S8.0 3 CKOPOCTH Tepe/iadn faHHbIX yposHs Class 10 1 Bbiie. © 5 8
Haukmirte Ha KHOIIKY IHTAHUs Jlst Brouenusy/sbixouerust Wi-Fi Komanaa Oy roid5.0 umm i H BBILIIE + Beranste Hyiyio Mikpo SD-KAPTY €ped HCTOTB05aEIIE BILACOPETHCTPATOpE, _- 3A1‘IPELL1AETCf[ YCTaHABIHBATH H3/IEIIHE B MECTE C BLIC?KOﬁ TEMIEPaTypOH Wi BIIAXKHOCTBIO, HANPHMED: MOJKCT MOTPEOOBATLCS YCTAHOBHTL CHCTEMHOC BPEMs BPYHYIO [IPH CIIC/YIOLICM BIITIOUCHHH YCTPOHCTBA.
— Haxvure Ha keomky JUist BRITIOCHIA/ BBIKITIOYCHI EMOM € 000rpeBaTEIIeM, BCHTILIATOPOM I KOHIHIHONCPOM; LI 6 * SATIPEIAETCSI cuiibHO TPSICTH H YapsTh JAHHOE H3/eiHe BO H30ekKaHHe ero MOBPEK/IeHs, c00si B paboTe HWin
o f/ L ] \\ fosene a2 pasa TYRIOATTIE Caexare doto Cresare doro. Kamepa KAWA Dashcam D6 x 1 HMne MsT 11O OKCILTyaTaluu X 1 3apsijiHoe ycTpoiHcTBO aBTOMOOMIS X 1 * (opMATEI CCTMEHTHPOBANIIA (PAFEIOB IO YMOTAHIO MHKPO SD-KapT MOCT OTIHaThes OT hopmata 7 CCTR C PHOKON TGRS, FAIPINED PPHON S Aneprio setononin (yHKUMOHMPOBAHHH.
3. Kpenuienne BuicoperncTparopa o \ o / HaskmuTe Ha KHOTKY Jlist hopmaTHpOBaHHS P Py et Y Brjeopernctparopa. Ilpu nepeom noakmoueHn Mukpo Sd-kapTer otdopmatnpyiite ee B Biacopernctparopa. Bee gaitbr M 3AIPEINAETCS] ycranaBniBath JaHHOE M3/IE/HE B MECTAX, KOTOPBIE 3aKPBIBAIOT 0030p BOUTENO, CHIDKAIOT « 3ATIPE TC ST HCTOMB30BATS XHMIYECKHE DACTBODHTE/H HITH MOOIIIHE CDENICTBA JTsl OUHCTKH HAIENHS.
¥ zanire SALIHTHYIO IWIEHKY C JAPOCTONKO} GyMari B OCHOBAHHM ASpyaTeni + THTaHHs 3 pasa MHKPO SD-KapTh! BIIOKHpOBKa BITEO 3anucarh SKCTPEHHOE BIZICO H COXPAHHTH ¢ MuKpO SD-KapThi GyTyT yJaneHsI. 3apanee COXPAHHTE PE3ePBHYIO KONHIO BAXHBIX JAHHBIX Ha JPYrOE YCTPOHCTBO. TPOH3BO/IHTENBHOCTB ONEPALIHOHHON CHCTEMBI MITH )y HKLIHI OGECTIeteHHs GE30MacHOCTH ABTOMOGHIIS, HIAE pacTsop I CPEJICTEA I ACIHA.
MPUKPEITHTE BUCOPETHCTPATOP K 0OJIACTH Ha AHTHOIMKOBOM TLICHKE, BBICICHHOI [ET— Tl cOpoca saBOICKIX B KOPHEBOIT TTarke DKCTPEHHBIE BU/IEO. \iArme BKJTIOUAst TIOYIIKH G€30MaCHOCTH M aBapHITHBII BBIK/IIOYATE)b, IGO0 CHIKAIOT CIIOCOBHOCTH BOITEIIS
TTYHKTHPOM. Imrais 5 pas HacTpoex o BRIIOMHTE (hyHKIIIO 3AITHCH To70ca, * Uro6bl M36€KaTh CHUKEHHS CKOPOCTH YTEHUS!/3AMHCH TI0CIIE POIOIIKUTENLHOTO XPAHEHHUS, PEKOMEHTYETCS [IPOBOIUTE Ge30M1aCHO YNIABIIATH ABTOMOGHICM.
Haytaute Ha OCHOBaHHE JIepiKaTens pyKoit, 4To6bl yOeMTECS B TIOTHOCTH I — — 5 TKPBITE 3BYKOAIHCH 410GBI B BHLE0 GbUT 3BYK. (hopmatipoBaie MUKPO SD-KapTh B BHICOPETHCTPATOP Pa3 B MECHIL, . N
TpAIIeranys KapocTORKOH GyMarn n aHTHOMMKOBOH ILICHKH. a:::zgzﬁ:s:(ﬂ“fxle o :ﬂ;’::;;::f::ﬁﬁf““ 3 BBIKIFOUHTS (DYHKIIHFO 3aIIHCH TOJI0Ca, 4TO0BI ¢ ITocTosHHAsI TIEPE3AITHCh MOKET MPHBECTH K MOIOMKE MUKPO SD-KapThl WITH CHIDKCHHIO CKOPOCTH 3aITHCH. DTO MOKET Cm%ﬁgi?%i&égggﬁzﬁ: ﬂﬂz;%ﬁegggogz&e{i;ﬂ; g%ﬁﬁ:ﬁpﬁﬁg:ﬁ:ﬁﬁggggggﬁ?Izﬁ;fgl?ﬂagergxﬁgﬂﬂﬂug "
ITpu nosyuenmn 3anpoca PBITh SRYKORIHED B BIICO GbUTO TONBKO M30GpaKene 0¢3 3ByKa. KAWA DVR . OTPa3nThCs Ha (PYHKIHSIX COXpaHEHHS BUICO(AiIOB 1 n300pakennit. B TakoM ciydae HEMEUICHHO 3aMEHUTE MHKPO CM. B HHCTPYKLHH T10 SKCIUTyaTallio Uil IPE/IOTBPALLCHNs cO0sl H3IEHS H NTOMyUeHHS TPABM.
1.LED 4 . Tlepexitrouarerib JepiKaress 7. USB-niopt Ha aBTOPU3ALHIO Haiovre na kuonky mirarua Ao coraciuit 1a asTopH3ALIO B wid Bionouns Touxy zoeryna Wi-Fi s mowmioers P— ﬁg‘:gﬁggﬁiﬁi ]::s)-:aa;l:ozjcpyxa‘rcm) Ka6e(1;; gg’l‘auy)m *1 AHTHOIMKOBAS TIIetka X 2 SD-kapry. [Tpon3BoTE b HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 3a COOM B pe3yiibTate c00st MHKPO SD-KapTal.
2.MIC 5. Munamii 8. K y N oot W KAWA : " i-Fi a1 KAWA Dashcam D mm TMpumevanns
A aepa . 4. TpokyiaiBarne KaOesIeli u NOKITIOYEHHE K IHTAHHIO N CDymcmm LED K IplioRene 5a Teneore bopuai o Toe goctynia Wi-Fi asheam D6 * Hcronb3yiite MUKPO SD-KapThl HA/ICKHBIX H3BECTHBIX MPOM3BOIMTENICH. Y KapT HU3KOTO KaueCTBA MOXKCT OBITh P . B 0 ABTOMOG:
3. Jlepkateln 6. Ciot Ju1st MUKPO SD-KapTh! 9. XKapocroiikast Gymara Kak 1okasaHo Ha PUCYHKe, TIPOJIOKHTE LUHYPbI IHTAHUS BIIOJIb BEXHEH YacT Buimounts Wifi BrictiounTs Touky gocryria Wi-Fi. Mwms Touxu goctyna: KAWA_D6_XXXX (i kak ykasaHo Ha ApiibIKe H31€11s) pasHAI@ Mexty PaKTHUCCKOH 1 HOMUHATIBHOIT CKOPOCTBEO UTCHHSI/3AITHCH, & TAKKE MEK/Ty (PaKTHUCCKHM H HOMUHATbHBIM o JlaHHOe H3/ieNHe Npe/IHA3HAYEHO /U1 TOMOLL TIPH BOYKIIEHNH 1 3IIICH IPOMCXO/ISLLEro BOKpYT Baluero aBroMo6us.

Tpumeuanne. Y300paxkeHus u3aemis, akceccyapos 1 HHTepdeiica B JaHHON HHCTPYKIIMU IIPUBOITCS HCKIIFOUUTENIBHO B
CIPABOYHBIX LEsX. V3-3a 0OHOBIICHNMIT M y/TyHIIEHHS KAYECTBA BALIE yCTPOICTBO MOKET HE3HAUNTEIIBHO OTIHYATHCS OT
TIOKA3aHHOTO Ha cxeMax. OpHEHTHPYHTECH Ha (PaKTHIECKYHO MOJIEIIb.

‘YcraHoBka

1. YeranoBka aHTHOIMKOBO# IIIEHKH

‘VeranoBuTe aHTHOINKOBYIO IUIEHKY B 00JIaCTH Ha JIOOOBOM CTEKIIE,
0003HAYEHHOI ITyHKTHPOM, KaK [10Ka3aHO Ha pUCYHKe. [l ycTaHOBKH
BBIOEPUTE TVIA/IKYIO YHCTYIO IOBEPXHOCTB (HE IO KPasiM) Ha JIOOOBOM CTEKIIE.

J1000BOTO CTeKI1a, NepeiHeii CTOHKY 1 Gap/auka accakHUPCKOro CUICHbS PAIOM ¢
BOJIMTEJIEM B ueuocpeucmeuuoﬁ OmzocTu OT TIPUKYpHUBATEIA, NOAKIIOYUTE K
ABTOMOOMIILHOMY 3apsiIHOMY YCTPOICTBY, a 3aTeM BCTABbTE [IPUKYPUBATEID.

HpnMeanHe. Tlonoxexne TIPUKYPHBATEII MOKET OTJIHYATBCS B 3aBUCHMOCTH OT aBTOMOGPUTﬂ, PHUCYHKH BBILIC PUBE/ICHBI
HCKITFOYMTEIIBHO B CIIPABOYHBIX LIETIAX.

DYHKIUH KHONOK
HaxmuTe/KOCHUTECH KHOIKY ITUTAHUs YKA3aHHOE KOJIMYECTBO pas Wi Bpemsi JUIs BBITTOTHEHUS pasIunyHbIX ueﬁc‘mm‘i.

Korza Bueoperiuctparop BKIIOUCH, CBETOBOI HHINKATOP MOKA3bIBACT COOTBETCTBYIOLIYIO (DYHKIIHIO.

Craryc

DyHkumsa

3erieHblii (ropuT)

Beimonssercs anuch

Cunmit (roput)

Brikimiouen pexnuM 3anucn

KpacHsrii (ropur)

Ommbka 3anucn

Senensiit (GbICTPO MHTaET)

3anmch IKCTPEHHOTO BHIEO

OTKpBITH MOZIEM

Brmounts Touky goctyna Wi-Fi juist nofksmodenus
x npunoxkennio KAWA na tenedone.

3aKphITh MOZIEM

Beiximounts TouKy soctyma Wi-Fi

W3-3a CI0)KHOCTH 3BYKOBO#T CPEIbl aBTOMOOHIISA M Pa3HOOOPA3st A3IKOB HHOT/IA FOJIOCOBBIC KOMAH Il MOTYT

AKTHBHPOBATH (DYHKIHH HETOUHO HIIH HEKOPPEKTHO.

Hcexommbiii mapons: 12345678

Ba3oBble napameTpbl

Haspanue Openna: KAWA

Mozens: D6 Bxozmas momHocTs: SB=2A

HasBanue usjienusi: BHICOPErHCTPaTop

MCTOURNK MUTaHUSA: 3apsIHOC YCTPOHCTBO aBTOMOOHIIS Pazpemenne mzodpaenus: 2560%1440

PyKOBOﬂCTBO 110 UCITOJIB30BAHHUIO MUTAHUSA

o Jliist BUICOPETUCTPATOPA B KAYECTBE MCTOUHHKA ITHTAHUS HCIIOJIB3YETCsl IPUKYPHUBATEb B aBToMoOwMIe. Jlist
obecrieueHHst CTaOIbHOI [O1a4H UTAHKS UCIIOJB3YITE OPUTHHAILHOE 3apsIHOE YCTPOHCTBO U IIHYPA MTUTAHHS.
Hpomaonnmnh HE HECET OTBETCTBCHHOCTH 32 belTKl/l, BbI3BAHHBIC B PE3YJILTATE UCIIOIBL30BAHUS KaKOro-JMb0 UCTOUHHKA
MUTAHUs, KPOME aBTOMOOHIIBHOTO IIPUKYPHBATEIIS, WX HCIIOIb30BAHUS HEOPUIMHAIBHOTO aBTOMOOHIIBHOTO 3aPsiIHOTO
YCTPOICTBA WM LIIHYPA MUTAHUS.

* B HEKOTOPHIX aBTOMOOWMIIAX NPUKyPHBATEIIb POJIOIKACT PAOOTATh NIOCHIC BHIK/IIOUCHNS JIBUTATEIs. JluTensHoe
HCTIONb30BaHNE BUICOPETHCTPATOPa MOXKHO TIPHBECTH K Pasps/IKe aKKyMyaTopa aBToMoOms. Ecim dynkums
MOHHTOPHHTI'A TAPKOBKH HC BKJTFOUCHA, BBIKIIOYHTE BUCOPETHCTPATOP BPYUHYHO HJIH OTCOCMHHUTE 3apsIHOE YCTPOHCTBO
OT aBTOMOOHIISA TTOC/IE €r0 OCTAHOBKH. 3aTeM HE0OXO0IMMO BKIFOUHTh BUICOPETHCTPATOP BPYUHYFO TOCIIC CIE/TYHOLICTO
3armycka aBTOMOGPUTﬂ. HpOWBBO}'ﬂ/ITCﬂL HC HECCT OTBCTCTBCHHOCTH 3a yGHTK]/I, ecii BBl He CMOTIIH BBIKITFOYNTH

obbeMoM namsaTH. [TPOM3BO/ITEITL HE HECET OTBETCTBECHHOCTH 3a YTPATy BUJICO HIIM HX TIOBPCAK/ICHHC B PC3Y/IbTaTC
HU3KOT0 KauecTBa MHKPO SD-KapTsl.

* Bo HSﬁC)I(aHPIC TIOBPEKACHUSA 3alTMCAHHBIX BUJICO 1 MUKPO SD-KapTLI HE BCTaBJISIITE M HE U3BJIEKAlTE KapTy nocne
BKITIOYEHIST BHICOPCTHCTPATOPA.

Mepbl 6e30nacHOCTH

Hcnonb3yiite u3/iesus B paspelieHHbIX 3aKOHOM PaMKax.

3aKoHbI ONPEICIICHHBIX CTPaH, KPacB WK obnacreit MOTYT 3aIpeniaTh WK OrpaHUYMBaTh YCTAHOBKY M MCIIOJIb30BaHUE
JIAHHOT'O U3/IC/THSL B aBTOMOOHITE. Co6moua171re BCE NPUMEHHUMBIC 3aKOHBI U IPABHIIA ITPH UCTIOJI30BAHUH, YCTAHOBKE U

Ono He npejiHasHaueHo is odecriedenus GesonacHocTy BoxaeHus. [Iponssomresns He HeCeT OTBETCTBEHHOCTH 32
JIOPOKHO-TPAHCIIOPTHBIE HPOUCIIECTBHS (M J1I00bIe YOBITKH B PE3yJIbTaTe 9TOI0), BbI3BAHHbIE HEMCIIPABHOCTBIO H3/IEIIHS,
YTPATOM JAHHBIX WM JISHCTBHSIMH 110J1b30BATENS H3/1EJIHSL.

* 13-3a OTIHYHIT B COCTOSIHIH aBTOMOOHJISI, IPHBBIYKAX BOXK/ICHIS H YCIIOBHSIX BOJKICHHS HEKOTOPBIC (hYHKIIHN TAHHOTO
W3JIEIHST MOTYT PaboTaTh HEKOPPEKTHO MPH OMPE/IETCHHBIX 00CTOATeNbCTBAX. Takue (akTopsl, Kak cOOil MHTaHHs,
HCTIONB30BAHNE 33 NIPE/IEIAMH JOITyCTHMO}T TeMIIePaTyphbl/BITKHOCTH, CTOJKHOBEHHE HITH MTOBPEKICHHE MHKPO
SIM-KapThI, MOTYT IIPHBECTH K COOI0 BHICO3AIHCH. MBI HE rapaHTHPYeM, YT BCE BUJICO OY/IyT TMOIHOCTEIO COXPAHEHD! B
JOOBIX yCIIOBHAX. BHIEO BOKIICHHS, BBITIC u ] 1 HCKJTIOUHTEITBHO B CIIPABOYHBIX
TeIIX.

p

. Xpa.l-m're U3JICITHE BJIAIH OT CUJIBHBIX MAarHUTHBIX mmeﬁ, TaK KaK 3TO MOKET IPUBECTH K MOBPEKICHHUIO U3JICTIHS.

Tapantus: orpanuyenHas (12 Mecsiesn)

IMpoussoaurens: KAWA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED
Ajipec 1. 04Tk support@kawa-in.com

Tlepen ycTaHOBKOIM IPOTPUTE 0OJIACTB U YIAIINTE BCE BO3/IYIIHBIE ITy3bIPH, Crarye JlelicTBue DyHKIMSA N ~
HORBHELIIECS 5O BpENS! Y CTAHOBKGH MEKAY TIICHKO 1 CTERTON, Ty YH Chri (GbicTpo Murac) OBpaboTia sanau ‘i"gfx:fj;ﬁie?f:xé T DY pHBTC 0T HOGAE BCHONGH BT, St BCTONcrs YTIPABIIEHHH H3IETHEM. Ber He;:)e’re OTBETCTBEHHOCTB 33 COOIIOJIEHHE BCEX MPUMEHMMBIX 3aKOHOB, TIPABHII, TIONIOKeH I 1 * JlanHoe H3/ieIHe MOKET 3AIHCBIBATH H COXPAHSATH H300PAKEHIs JIOPOKHO-TPAHCIIOPTHBIX IIPOHCLICCTBHIA, HO He Beo-caiiT; www.kawa-in.com
BBIK/IFO4CHHE (MCTOYHUK MATAHIS s N TIOCTaHOBJICHUH, BKJII04as KOHQUICHIHATIBHOCTB NIaCCAKUPOB, U 3aTPeT Ha HCIIOIB30BAHNUE STOT0 H3JIE/IHA BO BCEX MECTaX, TapaHTHpYeT 3aIliCh BeeX H300pakeHuit. HesHaunTebHble aBapHH P CTOJIKHOBEHHH HE MOT'YT aKTHBHPOBATH JATUHK .
HomoToeR) HazkMiTe Ha KHOIIKY MuTanus 1 ¢ J1s BKIIHOUEHNS! BUJICOPETHCTPATOpa Mesutettto wiraer Wi-Fi Biotiouert. dynxups “36“}(1”6“1” s uapm?oﬁ " aBTGOMOGldJlb COBHPAETCS IPUITAPKOBATECS! HA JVIHTENBHOE BPEMS, OTCOSHHHTE 116 €10 YCTAHOBKA HITH HCTIOMH30BAHHE 3ATCILICHB, CTOKHOBCHI, T0YTOMY 1X H30GpAEHI He Gy/1eT RTHCHBATECA b CTIELRUIBHYIO TAITKY. Apnpec: FLAT A 21/F CHEUNG LEE IND BLDG 9 CHEUNG LEE ST CHAI WAN HONG KONG
3apsIIHOE YCTPOHCTBO OT aBTOMOOMJIA, YTOObI IPEIOTBPATUTH HEXKEIATEIBHYIO Pa3psI/IKy aKKyMyJIsSTOpa.
22 23 24 26 7 28 29 30
. . 14 1 B : . A, . ors . . A H " H : f ' 4 .
Apparence du produit fhslglféilll:zcitceaﬁiecyolcsrgjaDnsla ente de s carte Micro S5 avec 1o chté comtact Etat Opération Fonction Commandes vocales Télécharger l'application KAWA DVR Articles dans la boite : Instructions pour ['utilisation de la carte Micro SD Précautions avant l'installation p'oifg\:ﬁgm[\jgfsl;opnacsﬁeonntrr]:rrsgnctontactavec des gouttes d'eau ou des éclaboussures. Veuillez le garder au sec
vers le bas. L'installation sera terminée quand vous entenderez un "clic". Appuyez et maintenez le L La dashcam peut étre contrdlée par des comma,ndes vocales. Pendant le fonctionnement de la dashcam, vous Ce p'.’OdL.“t peut étre utilisé avec | app}lcatlon KAWADVR. Veuillez rgchercherv KAWADVR dans le marché des e La carte Micro SD n'est pas incluse dans |'emballage. Vous devez acheter votre propre carte Micro SD. * Pour garantir une installation correcte, veuillez utiliser les accessoires fournis de la maniére indiquée. Si vous . N . L. C L <o
- : Pour éteindre la dashcam pouvez donner des commandes vocales pour déclencher les fonctions correspondantes. applications ou scanner le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger et installer ['application KAWA DVR. e ! ; . N - ) o . « NE PAS utiliser ce produit 3 une température supérieure & 60°C ou inférieure 3 -10°C.
bouton d'alimentation pendant 3s . o ; TN N ) o s oA . . . e . . utilisez des accessoires non fournis ou incompatibles, ils risquent d'endommager les pieces internes de ce produit
La dashcam prend en charge les commandes vocales suivantes en francais : Note : pour se connecter au point d'accés de la dashcam, le systeme d'exploitation de votre téléphone doit étre o Ladashcam est compatible avec les cartes Micro SD standard. Veuillez utiliser une carte Micro SD 16GB~128GB ou de se détacher et de provoquer la chute de ce produit. ) ) ) . L ) o R
Cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation Pour activer/désactiver le Wi-Fi Android5.0 ou i0S8.0 et plus. avec un taux de transfert de données de Classe 10 ou plus. provoq P : * Sice produit reste inactif pendant une longue période, la batterie peut étre épuisée et vous devrez peut-étre
Commande Fonction « Veuillez insérer une carte Micro SD appropriée avant d'utiliser la dashcam. ;}gr?;tnaqlilteézdpﬁcshc:u?fraogiuI(;gsatr;zScnheez?jr'ca)ggt];undozudiucm::?ﬁtgt%l: ;ou régler I'heure du systéme manuellement lors de la prochaine mise sous tension du produit.
. Double-cliquez sur Pour activer/désactiver o . , R R . . - , dest 'aé ; . ) . . N I s , .
3. Fixez la dashcam ) _ o . Mise sous tension le bouton d'alimentation I' enregistrement audio Prends une photo Prendre une photo. Q * Le format de partition de fichiers par défaut de la carte Micro SD peut étre différent de celui de la dashcalm.l . -A des endroits susceptibles d'étre exposés 4 la pluie, par exemple, prés de la portiére du véhicule. }yfjﬁifgﬁ?iﬁ%ﬁiﬁgﬁﬁgﬁ#gﬁfgj ﬁ:gcsavrﬁfgtesfgﬁftg?n!?nf:fns’ afin d'éviter d'endommager le produit, de
-] Retirez le film de protection du papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur sur la base o o 7 KAWA Dashcam D6 X 1 Chargeur de voiture X 1 Lorsque la carte Micro SD est insérée pour la premiére fois, veuillez la formater dans la dashcam avant de ['utiliser. Niinstallez PAS dquits d droits qui bl l d duct ctont | 3 q Y p .
L du support, et fixez la dashcam dans la case en pointillés du film antistatique. lquez.s fols sur e Pour formater la carte Micro SD - PRy Cette opération supprimera tous les fichiers de la carte Micro SD. Veuillez sauvegarder les données importantes : Instatiez PA> ce procuita des endroits qui bloguent 'a vue du conducteur, compromettent 'es N'utilisez PAS de solvants ou de détergents chimiques pour nettoyer ce produit
il Veuillez appuyer sur la base du support avec votre main pour assurer un bouton d'alimentation Blogue la vidéo Sauveg;g:%z:s{:r"éep\ggi?rg;ggs?;goité?mgence sur un autre appareil a l'avance. p_e[)formanlces d'un systemzd'fexptc;ta;lpn ou d'une fonction de seclurlte du_vgl;lcute,ﬁcompn\s leg,l' ° & ques p yercep -
ajustement serré entre le papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur et le film Cliquez 5 fois sur le Pour réinitialiser aux - — - * Pour éviter le déclin de la vitesse de lecture/écriture aprés une utilisation prolongée, il est recommandé de WARNING lalr ?th elt € cimTUtaﬁteu; de feuxde détresse, ou compromettent a capacité du conducteur a utiliser
antistatique. bouton d'alimentation paramétres d'usine Active le son poﬁcrtg\aeerl\:ini)dnéc;lggrigei:trreégelsct;iq?::;;/%cua;n formater la carte Micro SD de la dashcam une fois par mois. A e vehicule en ole e sécurite. B N o
Appuyez et maintenez le Pour réinitialiser et . N . ", . N . Lo s . o oes s * N'installez PAS ce produit devant ou sur les cotés du tableau de bord, de la porte du véhicule ou du pilier ot ['un
bouton d'alimentation pendant 10s redémarrer la dashcam . Désactiver la fonction d'enregistrement vocal, pour que ° Apres des ecrasemeln'ts\ repete;, la carte MIC.I'O SD. pgut etfe endommagee ouecrireaune vitesse infeérieure, ce des airbags pourrait se déployer. Veuillez vous reporter au manuel d'utilisation de votre véhicule pour connaitre la
Eteins le son lavidé ot : desi : d qui affectera sa capacité a enregistrer des fichiers vidéo et image. Si cela se produit, veuillez remplacer la carte de déploi t de 'airbag frontal. afin d'éviter toute défaill d duit et toute bl 1l
Lorsqu'une demande Cliquez sur le bouton d'alimentation Pour accorder |'autorisation ? vidéo enregisice ne contienne que des images (pas de son) KAWA DVR Micro SD immédiatement. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable de tout dysfonctionnement causé par la zone de deplolement de fairbag frontal, afin deviter toute defaiflance du prodult et toute blessure corporefle.
1.LED 4. Interrupteur de support 7.Port USB i Achemines les c3blec et . s . d'autorisation est recue q Active le i Activer le point d'accés WiFi pour vous Papier adhésif résistant & la chaleur X 2 Cordon(c;'sa(l)hment)ationx 1 Film antistatique X 2 carte Micro SD. R
2.MIC 5. Haut-parleur 8.Caméra . Acheminez les cables et les connecter aux prises de couran R connecter a l'application KAWA DVR sur votre téléphone. Informations sur le point d'accés Wi-Fi de la KAWA Dashcam D6 (dont I'un a été fixé 3 la base du support) mm . L . L . NPT . . emarques
p ) o . Comme le montre la figure, acheminez les cordons d'alimentation le long du Fonctions du voyant LED p > ) . \/et{lllgz utiliser une carte Micro SD de bg)npe qua}lte. Pour une carte Micro SD de qualltemfer!eyre, il peuty avoir q
3. Support 6. Emplacement pour 9. Papier adhésif résistant a la chaleur haut du pare-brise, du pilier A et de la boite de rangement du siége du Eteins le Wifi Désactiver le point d'accés Wi-Fi. Nom du hotspot : KAWA_D6_XXXX (ou comme indiqué sur l'étiquette du produit) une différence entre la vitesse de lecture/écriture réelle et a vitesse nominale, et entre la capacité de stockage « Ce produit est un produit d'assistance  la conduite destiné a enregistrer ce qui se passe autour de votre

carte Micro SD
Remarque : les illustrations du produit, des accessoires et de l'interface figurant dans ce manuel sont uniquement
fournies a titre de référence. En raison des mises a jour et des mises a niveau, votre appareil peut étre légérement
différent de ces schémas. Veuillez vous référer a l'appareil.

Installation du produit

1. Installez le film antistatique

Installez le film antistatique sur la zone en pointillés du pare-brise
indiquée sur la figure. Veuillez choisir une zone lisse et propre (autre que
les bords) sur le pare-brise pour installer le film antistatique.

Essuyez la zone avant l'installation et comprimez les bulles d'air entre le
film antistatique et le pare-brise pendant l'installation.

31

copilote, jusqu'a proximité de |'allume-cigare. Connectez-les au chargeur de
voiture, puis insérez l'allume-cigare.

Remarque : 'emplacement de 'allume-cigare peut varier d'un véhicule a |'autre. La figure ci-dessus n'est donnée
qu'a titre indicatif.

Fonctions des boutons

Vous pouvez appuyer/cliquer sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant les temps ou durées suivants pour obtenir
différentes fonctions.

Etat Opération Fonction
Mise hors tension Appuyez sur le bouton P Il la dash
(I'alimentation est connectée) d'alimentation pendant 1s ourafiumerta dashcam
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Sil

a dashcam est allumée, |'état du voyant LED indique la fonction correspondante.

Statut Fonction

Vert fixe Enregistrement normal
Bleu fixe Pasd’ enregistrement
Rouge fixe Erreur d'enregistrement

Clignotement rapide en vert

Enregistrement d'une vidéo d'urgence

Clignotement rapide en bleu

Taches de la phase du processus

Clignotant

Le Wi-Fi est activé.
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Active le point d'acceés

Activer le point d'acces Wi-Fi pour vous
connecter a l'application KAWA DVR sur votre téléphone.

Eteins le point d'acceés

Désactiver le point d'acces Wi-Fi

En raison de la complexité de ['environnement sonore dans la voiture et de la diversité de la langue parlée par
['utilisateur, les commandes vocales peuvent parfois entrainer un déclenchement inexact ou erroné des fonctions.

Mot de passe initial : 12345678

Parameétres de base

Nom du produit : Dashcam Nom de marque: KAWA
Modéle: D6 Entrée: 5V=2A

Alimentation : chargeur de voiture Résolution de l'image : 2560*1440
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Guide d'utilisation de 'alimentation électrique

o Ladashcam utilise ['allume-cigare de la voiture comme source d'alimentation. Pour garantir une alimentation
stable, veuillez utiliser le chargeur de voiture et le cordon d'alimentation d'origine. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu
responsable de toute perte causée par 'utilisation d'une alimentation autre que 'allume-cigare, ou par
l'utilisation d'un chargeur ou d'un cordon d'alimentation non original.

* Certains véhicules continuent d'alimenter |'allume-cigare aprés 'arrét du moteur. Une longue durée de
fonctionnement de la dashcam peut entrainer une perte de puissance excessive de la batterie du véhicule. Sila
fonction de surveillance du stationnement n'est pas activée, veuillez éteindre la dashcam manuellement ou
débrancher le chargeur de voiture du véhicule apres avoir arrété le véhicule. La prochaine fois, vous devrez
allumer la dashcam manuellement aprés le démarrage du véhicule. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable de
toute perte causée par le fait que vous n'avez pas éteint la dashcam manuellement.

e Pour les véhicules qui alimentent ['allume-cigare aprés |'arrét du moteur, si la fonction de surveillance du
stationnement est activée et que le véhicule va étre garé pendant une longue période, veuillez déconnecter le
chargeur de voiture du véhicule afin d'éviter une perte de puissance inutile de la batterie du véhicule.
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réelle et la capacité nominale. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable de toute perte ou dommage vidéo causé
par une carte Micro SD de qualité inférieure.

« Afin de ne pas endommager la vidéo enregistrée ou la carte Micro SD, veuillez ne pas insérer ou retirer la carte
Micro SD aprés avoir allumé la dashcam.

Instructions de sécurité

Veuillez utiliser ce produit dans les limites autorisées par la loi.

Les lois de certains pays, états ou provinces peuvent interdire ou restreindre 'installation et ['utilisation de ce
produit dans votre véhicule. Veuillez vous conformer a toutes les lois et réglementations applicables concernant
['utilisation, l'installation et le fonctionnement de ce produit. Il est de votre responsabilité de vous conformer a
toutes les lois, régles, réglementations et ordonnances applicables, y compris la confidentialité des passagers, et
de ne pas utiliser ce produit dans un endroit ot son installation ou son utilisation est interdite.
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véhicule, et non a aider a une conduite slre. Le fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable des accidents de conduite
(et des pertes qui en découlent) causés par une défaillance du produit, une perte d'informations ou des opérations
de ['utilisateur de ce produit.

« En raison de différences entre véhicules, des habitudes de conduite ou de ['environnement de conduite,
certaines fonctions de ce produit peuvent ne pas fonctionner correctement dans certaines circonstances. Des
facteurs tels qu'une panne de courant, une utilisation en dehors de la température/humidité normale, une
collision ou des dommages a la carte Micro SD peuvent entrainer un échec de |'enregistrement vidéo. Ce produit
ne garantit pas que toutes les vidéos puissent étre entiérement sauvegardées en toutes circonstances. Les vidéos
de conduite enregistrées par ce produit sont uniquement destinées a servir de référence.

« Gardez ce produit a |'écart des champs magnétiques puissants, qui peuvent l'endommager.

« Ce produit peut enregistrer et sauvegarder des images d'accidents de véhicules, mais ne garantit pas
l'enregistrement d’ images de tous les accidents. Les accidents de collision mineurs ne peuvent pas activer le
capteur de collision, les images peuvent donc ne pas étre enregistrée dans un dossier spécial.
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Garantie : Garantie limitée de 12 mois

Fabricant : KAWA ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

E-mail : support@kawa-in.com

Site web : www.kawa-in.com

Adresse : FLAT A21/F CHEUNG LEE IND BLDG 9 CHEUNG LEE ST CHAI WAN, HONG KONG
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